No.
14010201
(+11)

14020620
(+11)

14021125
(+11)

14021227
(+11)

14021928
(+11)

14022132
(+11)

14042146
(+15)

14050953
(+11)

14051561
(+11)

14052764
(+11)

Company
Pin Oak Holdings, LLC

Thru Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Arcelormittal LaPlace
Thru T. Baker Smith

Marathon Petroleum Company
Lucien & Nghana Gauff
AT&T

Thru Byers Engineering

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs.

Illinois Central Railroad Co.
Thru Brophy-Hienke & Assoc.

DuPont

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station
4340+00

5015+00

4520+00

4824+00

b/w 4952+50

& 4975+00

4965+00

4895+00

4907+00

b/w 4275

& 4370

4772+50

Description
To perform archaeological survey excavations

To construct a truck staging area

To install a dike platform

To construct a swimming pool at 670 W. 2" Street

To place fiber optic cable on the protected side

To replace one (1) rotten feeder pole

To replace a 45 foot power pole with a 55 foot power pole on LA Hwy 628

To replace one (1) power pole on LA 628 and replace two (2) power poles on

Walnut Drive

To construct approximately 2,900 linear feet of new track and shift 1,190 linear
feet of existing track

To install a flashing caution sign

St. John the Baptist Parish — to hold the 13" Annual Independence Day Celebration, Thursday, July 3, 2014



No. Company
14060265 NALCO
(+15) Thru CASE

14060567 Entergy
(+11) Thru Land Management Svs.

14060970 Marathon
(+11)

14061271 Birdie’s Food & Fuel #3
(+11) Thru Engineering Assoc.

14061674 St. John the Baptist Parish
(+11) Thru GSA Consulting

13071582 Extension until July 15, 2015
St. John the Baptist Parish
(+11) Thru Meyers Engineers, Ltd.

14062586 Pin Oak Holdings, LLC
Thru Lanier & Assoc.

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station
4385+00

4352+00

4532+50

4653+50

4637+00

b/w 4638+00
& 4742+00

4348+88.9

(+11) Construction over levee and w/n 10 feet of toe

(+11) Excavation
(+15) Pile driving

14063090 LA DOTD
(+11)

4637+00

Description
To construct the foundations for the Lab Retain Building and the Emergency

Response/Hose Shop Building

To replace one (1) power pole at 138 Marigold Street

To install new underground firewater lines

To install two (2) support columns for the installation of a canopy

To relocate waterlines to accommodate the future widening and drainage work
along LA 637

To extend the original LONO to construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi
River Multi-Use Trail — Phase llI

To construct a ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee crossing and approach
ramp on the protected and flood side

To reconstruct LA 637 (which includes the following: reconstruct a portion of LA
637 from a 2-lane to a 3-lane with curb and gutter which includes a center 2-way
left turn lane; add an Eastbound right turn lane on US Hwy 61 at its intersection
with LA 637; add a Southbound right turn lane on LA 637 at its intersection with
Railroad Ave., the entrance to the Port of South Louisiana and LA 44; provide
subsurface drainage along LA 637 to limit right-of-way takings and eliminate the
need for a roadside ditch)



No.
14063091
(+11)

14070193
(+11)

14070796
(+11)

14071199
(+11)

140716100
(+11)

140722106
(+13)

140722108
(+11)

140722109
(+13)

140826118
(+11)

140826119

140909122
(+11)

Company
St. John the Baptist Parish

Thru EES

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

St. John the Baptist Parish
Marathon Petroleum
Evonik Corporation

Thru Ardaman & Assoc.
DuPont

Cargill, Inc.

Thru Ardaman & Assoc.

Marathon
Thru URS

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

The Port of So. LA
Thru URS

St. John the Baptist Parish
Thru Shread-Kuyrkendall

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station
4585+00

4418+00

4822+00

4550+00

b/w 4390

& 4400

4775+00

4560+00

4526+00

4507+00

4641 &

4647

b/w 4640
& 4670

Description
To install a 14-inch waterline under the Mississippi River and across the levee

and to install a 16-inch sludge return pipe across the levee

ZZ install four (4) new power poles and replace one (1) power pole at 3388 Hwy
To make repairs to the 6-inch waterline along LA Hwy 628

To replace 15-20 damaged fence posts

To drill five (5) soil borings

To conduct subsurface work to repair a fire main

To drill 32 soil borings on the protected side and 6 soil borings on the flood side

To install pipe piles and spread footings as part of the new Marine Vapor Control

System for the Export Gasoline Project

To replace one (1) broken power pole and to install one (1) new power pole at
Marathon — San Francisco Plantation — Sugar Barn

To perform maintenance dredging behind their existing finger pier

To perform drainage improvements on the protected side



No.
140912125
(+11)

140916127
(+11)

140919129
(+11)

141017132
(+11)

141105138
(+11)

141118148
(+11)

141124150
(+15)

141125153
(+11)

Company
Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Port of South Louisiana
Thru URS

Marathon
Pin Oak Holdings, LLC
Thru Eustis

Kent & Gerri Terrio
Thru Sunny Time Pools, LLC

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs.

NALCO
Thru CASE

Marathon
Thru Eustis

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station
4636+00

4621+00

4525+00

b/w 4338

& 4353

4672+00

4884+00

4393+00

4553+00

Description
To install one (1) power pole at the intersection of LA 44 and LA 637 and to

relocate existing utility line poles along LA 637

To drill one (1) CPT

To excavate for repairs

To drill one (1) soil boring on the crown, one (1) soil boring in the batture and four
(4) soil borings in the river

To install an in-ground gunite swimming pool at 155 W. 1* Street

To install one (1) power pole at 433 Orange Loop

To permanently repair a leak on an existing 10-inch effluent pipe on the flood
side

To drill one (1) soil boring and one (1) CPT, one (1) soil boring on the flood side
and one (1) CPT on the protected side



