St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u> 14010201 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Pin Oak Holdings, LLC Thru Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.	<u>Station</u> 4340+00	Description To perform archaeological survey excavations
14020620 (+11)	Arcelormittal LaPlace Thru T. Baker Smith	5015+00	To construct a truck staging area
14021125 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Company	4520+00	To install a dike platform
14021227 (+11)	Lucien & Nghana Gauff	4824+00	To construct a swimming pool at 670 W. 2 nd Street
14021928 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 4952+50 & 4975+00	To place fiber optic cable on the protected side
14022132 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs	4965+00	To replace one (1) rotten feeder pole
14042146 (+15)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs	4895+00	To replace a 45 foot power pole with a 55 foot power pole on LA Hwy 628
14050953 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	4907+00	To replace one (1) power pole on LA 628 and replace two (2) power poles on Walnut Drive
14051561 (+11)	Illinois Central Railroad Co. Thru Brophy-Hienke & Assoc.	b/w 4275 & 4370	To construct approximately 2,900 linear feet of new track and shift 1,190 linear feet of existing track
14052764 (+11)	DuPont	4772+50	To install a flashing caution sign

St. John the Baptist Parish – to hold the 13th Annual Independence Day Celebration, Thursday, July 3, 2014

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u> 14060265 (+15)	<u>Company</u> NALCO Thru CASE	<u>Station</u> 4385+00	<u>Description</u> To construct the foundations for the Lab Retain Building and the Emergency Response/Hose Shop Building		
14060567 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	4352+00	To replace one (1) power pole at 138 Marigold Street		
14060970 (+11)	Marathon	4532+50	To install new underground firewater lines		
14061271 (+11)	Birdie's Food & Fuel #3 Thru Engineering Assoc.	4653+50	To install two (2) support columns for the installation of a canopy		
14061674 (+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Thru GSA Consulting	4637+00	To relocate waterlines to accommodate the future widening and drainage work along LA 637		
13071582 Extension until July 15, 2015					
(+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Thru Meyers Engineers, Ltd.	b/w 4638+00 & 4742+00	To extend the original LONO to construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi River Multi-Use Trail – Phase III		
			To construct a ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee crossing and approach ramp on the protected and flood side		
14063090 (+11)	LA DOTD	4637+00	To reconstruct LA 637 (which includes the following: reconstruct a portion of LA 637 from a 2-lane to a 3-lane with curb and gutter which includes a center 2-way left turn lane; add an Eastbound right turn lane on US Hwy 61 at its intersection with LA 637; add a Southbound right turn lane on LA 637 at its intersection with Railroad Ave., the entrance to the Port of South Louisiana and LA 44; provide subsurface drainage along LA 637 to limit right-of-way takings and eliminate the need for a roadside ditch)		

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u> 14063091 (+11)	<u>Company</u> St. John the Baptist Parish Thru EES	<u>Station</u> 4585+00	<u>Description</u> To install a 14-inch waterline under the Mississippi River and across the levee and to install a 16-inch sludge return pipe across the levee
14070193 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	4418+00	To install four (4) new power poles and replace one (1) power pole at 3388 Hwy 44
14070796 (+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish	4822+00	To make repairs to the 6-inch waterline along LA Hwy 628
14071199 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4550+00	To replace 15-20 damaged fence posts
140716100 (+11)	Evonik Corporation Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 4390 & 4400	To drill five (5) soil borings
140722106 (+13)	DuPont	4775+00	To conduct subsurface work to repair a fire main
140722108 (+11)	Cargill, Inc. Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	4560+00	To drill 32 soil borings on the protected side and 6 soil borings on the flood side
140722109 (+13)	Marathon Thru URS	4526+00	To install pipe piles and spread footings as part of the new Marine Vapor Control System for the Export Gasoline Project
140826118 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	4507+00	To replace one (1) broken power pole and to install one (1) new power pole at Marathon – San Francisco Plantation – Sugar Barn
140826119	The Port of So. LA Thru URS	4641 & 4647	To perform maintenance dredging behind their existing finger pier
140909122 (+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Thru Shread-Kuyrkendall	b/w 4640 & 4670	To perform drainage improvements on the protected side

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u> 140912125 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	<u>Station</u> 4636+00	<u>Description</u> To install one (1) power pole at the intersection of LA 44 and LA 637 and to relocate existing utility line poles along LA 637
140916127 (+11)	Port of South Louisiana Thru URS	4621+00	To drill one (1) CPT
140919129 (+11)	Marathon	4525+00	To excavate for repairs
141017132 (+11)	Pin Oak Holdings, LLC Thru Eustis	b/w 4338 & 4353	To drill one (1) soil boring on the crown, one (1) soil boring in the batture and four (4) soil borings in the river
141105138 (+11)	Kent & Gerri Terrio Thru Sunny Time Pools, LLC	4672+00	To install an in-ground gunite swimming pool at 155 W. 1 st Street
141118148 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	4884+00	To install one (1) power pole at 433 Orange Loop
141124150 (+15)	NALCO Thru CASE	4393+00	To permanently repair a leak on an existing 10-inch effluent pipe on the flood side
141125153 (+11)	Marathon Thru Eustis	4553+00	To drill one (1) soil boring and one (1) CPT, one (1) soil boring on the flood side and one (1) CPT on the protected side